

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6700 OF 2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COOP.CONSUMERS FEDN.OF INDIA LD

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Sakshi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file the
statement of case along with cost of Rs.500/- as directed by
learned Registrar vide order dated 06.05.2011 failing which the
Court may pass appropriate orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master