

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 6700/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vishnu Mahra, Adv.
Mr Anant N Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangement in respect of the sole respondent not delivered.

However, Ld. Counsel, Mr Anil Kumar Sinha appearing on behalf of Ms Rachna Gupta, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent and submitted that he will be filing vakalatnama during the course of the day. Be filed.

List again on 9.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar