

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6700/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD Respondent(s)

Date : 31-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Adv.  
Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pooja Singh Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmender Verma, Adv.  
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list  
on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR