

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6700/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Madhavi Goradia Divan, A.S.G.  
Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.  
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the appellant, list the  
appeal on 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)