

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6700/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Madhavi Goradia Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Aandrita Deb, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Namanveer Singh Sodhi, Adv.
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have substantially heard the matter and during the course of hearing, we were of the view that the matter may further be heard after the learned senior counsel/counsel for the parties submit their written submissions for which we grant two weeks' time.

List the matter for further hearing on 6th
March, 2024 at 2.00 P.M. as PART-HEARD.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)